Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PRICE, Kenneth L.	Name: TICONA LLC
VISJAGER, Jeroen KUTTA, Stefan	Internal Address: DEARTH, Miles B.
·	Legal Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8040 Dixie HWY
Execution Date(s) 21 April 2006	Officet Address. Gods Bixe 1111
✓ Assignment Merger	
	City: Florence
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Chatalog
Government Interest Assignment	State: KY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 41042
	No. 17 No
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/393,322	
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: TICONA LLC	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: DEARTH, Miles B.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Legal Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8040 Dixie HWY	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Florence	8. Payment Information
State: KY Zip: 41042	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (859) 748-6440	Expiration Date
100 1-1-0-11	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-2453</u>
Fax Number: (859) 372-6388	Authorized User Name Miles B. DEARTH
Email Address: miles.dearth@ticona.com	<u> </u>
9. Signature: July B. Dearth	March 9, 2007

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

Signature

Miles B. DEARTH

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

Docket No. 1771 (POM)
U.S. Serial No. 11/393,322
File Date March 30, 2006

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED,

Kenneth L. Price, a U.S. citizen residing at 2110 Blankenbecker Dr., Florence, KY 41042; Jeroen Visjager a citizen of The Netherlands residing at 3819 Bremen Pass, Cleves Ohio 45002; and Stefan Kutta a citizen of Germany residing at 8491 Woodcreek Dr. Florence KY 41041

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Electrically Conductive Resin Compounds Based On Polyoxymethylene and Highly Structured Carbon Black

Docket No. 1771 (POM), said APPLICATION was filed in the USPTO on March 30, 2006, and

WHEREAS, TICONA LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, USA, having an office at 8040 Dixie Highway, Florence, Kentucky 41042, USA (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date 04/13 / 66	Jeroen Vislager (LS)
Commonwealth of Kentucky)	
County of Boone)	ss
On 4/13/06 aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State Jeroen Visjager
foregoing instrument, and acknowle (their) free and voluntary act, and fo	nme person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the edged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his r the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal t	he day and year last above given.
DEBORAH L. WAMPLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE AT LARGE STATE OF KENTUCKY My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2006	Notary Public
Date 4 (13 106	Stefan Katta (LS)
Commonwealth of Kentucky) County of Boone)	ss
On <u>4/13/06</u> aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State Stefan Kutta
foregoing instrument, and acknowle (their) free and voluntary act, and fo	me person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the dged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Page 3 of 3

DEBORAH L. WAMPLER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE AT LARGE
STATE OF KENTUCKY
My Commission Expires New 20, 2008

REEL: 018992 FRAME: 0674

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Date 4/21/2006

Kenneth I fruce (LS)

Commonwealth of Kentucky

55

County of Boone

On 4/21/2006

, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State

Kenneth L. Price

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

DEBORAH L. WAMPLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE AT LARGE STATE OF KENTUCKY My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2008

Ticona

TICONA LLC
Patent Law Department
8040 Dixie Highway

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION					
To:	United States Patent & Trademark Office - Recordation Services				
Fax no.	571-273-0140				
FROM:	Miles Dearth, Esq.	PHONE: FAX:	(859) 746–6440 (859) 372-6388		
Date:	March 9, 2007	TOTAL PAGES:	5 including fax sheet		
RE Or S/N.:	Recordation of Assignment.	Confirm no.	1771		
Title	US Serial No 11/393,322	-10R			

Respectfully submitted,

Miles B. Dearth, Esq.

Reg. No. 35,115

Ticona LLC

Legal Dept.

Phone: 859-746-6440

Fax: 859-372-6388

Celanese
PATENTING OF CONTROL AG
REEL: 018992 FRAME: 0676

PLEASE NOTIFY SENDER IF TRANSMISSION IS NOT CLEAR OR PAGES APPEAR TO BE MISSING.

RECORDED: 03/09/2007